



**Schedule of Prices  
2023 Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining  
Bid 23-112**

Route Various  
 County Kane, Kendall, DuPage, Will  
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Opened Publicly at 10 a.m. on 12/1/23

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Hoerr Construction Inc 1416 Counrt Road 200 N Goodfield, IL 61742		Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC 9014 S. Thomas Ave. Bridgeview, IL 60455		National Power Rodding Corp 2500 W Arthington St. Chicago, IL 60612		Performance Pipelining, Inc 1551 W. Norris Dr. Ottawa, IL 61350		Insituform Technologies USA 580 Goddard Ave. Chesterfield, MO 63005		Benchmark Construction Co. Inc 2260 Southwind Blvd. Bartlett, IL 60103	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	8" CIPP Sanitary Sewer Full Length Lining	LF	7,064	\$39.00	\$ 275,496.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 247,240.00	\$ 36.30	\$ 256,423.20	\$ 31.00	\$ 218,984.00	\$ 42.30	\$ 298,807.20	\$ 39.20	\$ 276,908.80	\$ 42.00	\$ 296,688.00
2	9" CIPP Sanitary Sewer Full Length Lining	LF	2,462	\$42.00	\$ 103,404.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 87,401.00	\$ 37.70	\$ 92,817.40	\$ 33.00	\$ 81,246.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 83,708.00	\$ 39.13	\$ 96,338.06	\$ 43.00	\$ 105,866.00
3	10" CIPP Sanitary Sewer Full Length Lining	LF	3,638	\$44.00	\$ 160,072.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 130,968.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 136,425.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 120,054.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 138,244.00	\$ 39.62	\$ 144,137.56	\$ 44.00	\$ 160,072.00
4	12" CIPP Sanitary Sewer Full Length Lining	LF	2,743	\$48.00	\$ 131,664.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 112,463.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 111,777.25	\$ 34.00	\$ 93,262.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 104,234.00	\$ 45.93	\$ 125,985.99	\$ 48.00	\$ 131,664.00
5	15" CIPP Sanitary Sewer Full Length Lining	LF	776	\$68.00	\$ 52,768.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 42,680.00	\$ 63.30	\$ 49,120.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 42,680.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 38,024.00	\$ 56.87	\$ 44,131.12	\$ 80.00	\$ 62,080.00
6	18" CIPP Sanitary Sewer Full Length Lining	LF	500	\$60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 78.44	\$ 39,220.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 52,500.00
7	20" CIPP Sanitary Sewer Full Length Lining	LF	1,287	\$170.00	\$ 218,790.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 114,543.00	\$ 97.60	\$ 125,611.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 96,525.00	\$ 73.60	\$ 94,723.20	\$ 95.25	\$ 122,586.75	\$ 120.00	\$ 154,440.00
8	21" CIPP Sanitary Sewer Full Length Lining	LF	327	\$110.00	\$ 35,970.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 43,818.00	\$ 97.60	\$ 31,915.20	\$ 89.75	\$ 29,348.25	\$ 73.60	\$ 24,067.20	\$ 115.51	\$ 37,771.77	\$ 130.00	\$ 42,510.00
9	36" CIPP Sanitary Sewer Full Length Lining	LF	569	\$250.00	\$ 142,250.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 105,265.00	\$ 286.50	\$ 163,018.50	\$ 310.00	\$ 176,390.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 85,350.00	\$ 195.79	\$ 111,404.51	\$ 255.00	\$ 145,095.00
10	8" CIPP Sectional Sanitary Sewer Lining	EA	14	\$3,400.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 62,300.00	\$ 4,356.00	\$ 60,984.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 63,000.00
11	9" CIPP Sectional Sanitary Sewer Lining	EA	5	\$3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,796.00	\$ 23,980.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
12	10" CIPP Sectional Sanitary Sewer Lining	EA	5	\$4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 4,796.00	\$ 23,980.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
13	12" CIPP Sectional Sanitary Sewer Lining	EA	1	\$4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,906.00	\$ 4,906.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
14	27" CIPP Sectional Sanitary Sewer Lining	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,835.00	\$ 7,835.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,646.00	\$ 8,646.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
15	CIPP Lateral Reinstatements	EA	700	\$90.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 158,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 122,500.00
16	Cut Protruding Tap	EA	75	\$250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 20,625.00
17	Items Ordered by Engineer	UNIT	1	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
<b>Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =</b>				<b>\$ 1,407,464.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,148,478.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,188,078.55</b>		<b>\$ 1,195,364.25</b>		<b>\$ 1,255,432.60</b>		<b>\$ 1,288,480.56</b>		<b>\$ 1,488,640.00</b>	
<b>Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =</b>						<b>-18.40%</b>		<b>-15.59%</b>		<b>-15.07%</b>		<b>-10.80%</b>		<b>-8.45%</b>		<b>5.77%</b>	